

BID TAB Hutton Road Safety Project CRP-196 Opened June 27, 2023

| Item NO. | Quant | Unit | Item Description | Engineer Estimate | | Central Washington Asphalt, Inc. | | Granite Construction Company | | Inland Asphalt Company | | Average | | Diff from Est to Bid |
|------------------------|--------|----------|---------------------------------------------------------|-------------------|-----------------|----------------------------------|-----------------|------------------------------|-----------------|------------------------|-----------------|-----------------|-----------------|----------------------|
| | | | | Unit Price | Item Cost | Unit Price | Item Cost | Unit Price | Item Cost | Unit Price | Item Cost | | | |
| Preparation | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | 1 | LS | Mobilization | \$ 95,251.48 | \$ 95,251.48 | \$ 135,000.00 | \$ 135,000.00 | \$ 214,000.42 | \$ 214,000.42 | \$ 185,000.00 | \$ 185,000.00 | \$ 178,000.14 | \$ 178,000.14 | \$ (39,748.53) |
| 2 | 1 | LS | Cleaning and Grubbing | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 12,500.00 | \$ 12,500.00 | \$ 141,500.00 | \$ 141,500.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 56,333.33 | \$ 56,333.33 | \$ (2,500.00) |
| 3 | 2.53 | MILE | Pulverizing | \$ 18,000.00 | \$ 45,540.00 | \$ 17,000.00 | \$ 43,010.00 | \$ 19,000.00 | \$ 48,070.00 | \$ 8,500.00 | \$ 21,505.00 | \$ 14,833.33 | \$ 37,528.33 | \$ 2,530.00 |
| Grading | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 4 | 43,450 | SY | (0.83 Feet) Thick Cement Treated Base with (3.0% Cement | \$ 8.50 | \$ 369,325.00 | \$ 7.75 | \$ 336,737.50 | \$ 6.25 | \$ 271,562.50 | \$ 5.50 | \$ 238,975.00 | \$ 6.50 | \$ 282,425.00 | \$ 32,587.50 |
| 5 | 6,636 | CY | Roadway Excavation (Including Haul) | \$ 18.00 | \$ 119,448.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 99,540.00 | \$ 12.25 | \$ 81,291.00 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 79,632.00 | \$ 13.08 | \$ 86,821.00 | \$ 19,908.00 |
| 6 | 3,930 | CY | Embankment Compaction | \$ 6.50 | \$ 25,545.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 39,300.00 | \$ 15.75 | \$ 61,897.50 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 39,300.00 | \$ 11.92 | \$ 46,832.50 | \$ (13,755.00) |
| Drainage | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 7 | 406 | LF | Plain St. Curb, Pipe 0.064 In. Th. 15" Diam. | \$ 115.00 | \$ 46,690.00 | \$ 110.00 | \$ 44,660.00 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 48,720.00 | \$ 110.00 | \$ 44,660.00 | \$ 113.33 | \$ 46,013.33 | \$ 2,030.00 |
| 8 | 214 | LF | Plain St. Curb, Pipe 0.064 In. Th. 18" Diam. | \$ 175.00 | \$ 37,450.00 | \$ 110.00 | \$ 23,540.00 | \$ 140.00 | \$ 29,960.00 | \$ 115.00 | \$ 24,610.00 | \$ 121.67 | \$ 26,036.67 | \$ 13,910.00 |
| 9 | 120 | LF | Plain St. Curb, Pipe 0.064 In. Th. 24" Diam. | \$ 225.00 | \$ 27,000.00 | \$ 110.00 | \$ 13,200.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 18,000.00 | \$ 125.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 128.33 | \$ 15,400.00 | \$ 13,800.00 |
| 10 | 40 | HR | De-watering for Culvert Installation | \$ 36.00 | \$ 1,440.00 | \$ 90.00 | \$ 3,600.00 | \$ 625.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 180.00 | \$ 7,200.00 | \$ 298.33 | \$ 11,933.33 | \$ (2,160.00) |
| Surfacing | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 11 | 245 | TON | Crushed Surfacing Top Course (Shouldering) | \$ 65.00 | \$ 15,925.00 | \$ 115.00 | \$ 28,175.00 | \$ 60.50 | \$ 14,822.50 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 24,500.00 | \$ 91.83 | \$ 22,499.17 | \$ (12,250.00) |
| 12 | 660 | CY | Crushed Surfacing Top Course | \$ 60.00 | \$ 39,600.00 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 49,500.00 | \$ 72.00 | \$ 47,520.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 99,000.00 | \$ 99.00 | \$ 65,340.00 | \$ (9,900.00) |
| Hot Mix Asphalt | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 13 | 7,760 | TON | HMA CL. 1/2" PG 64-28 | \$ 130.00 | \$ 1,008,800.00 | \$ 106.00 | \$ 822,560.00 | \$ 125.00 | \$ 970,000.00 | \$ 160.00 | \$ 1,241,600.00 | \$ 130.33 | \$ 1,011,986.67 | \$ 186,240.00 |
| 14 | 1 | CALC | Job Mix Compliance Price Adjustment | \$ 1.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ - |
| 15 | 1 | CALC | Compaction Price Adjustment | \$ 1.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ - |
| 16 | 1 | CALC | Asphalt Cost Price Adjustment | \$ 1.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ - |
| ESC Lead | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 17 | 100 | LF | Silt Fence | \$ 25.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 18.50 | \$ 1,850.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 12.83 | \$ 1,283.33 | \$ 1,500.00 |
| 18 | 10 | DAY | ESC Lead | \$ 250.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 150.33 | \$ 1,503.33 | \$ 1,000.00 |
| Traffic | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 19 | 38 | LF | Beam Guardrail Type 31 - 6 FT. Long Post | \$ 75.00 | \$ 2,812.50 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 2,812.50 | \$ 72.00 | \$ 2,700.00 | \$ 65.00 | \$ 2,437.50 | \$ 70.67 | \$ 2,650.00 | \$ - |
| 20 | 1 | EACH | Beam Guardrail Type 31 Non-Flared Terminal | \$ 5,500.00 | \$ 5,500.00 | \$ 7,000.00 | \$ 7,000.00 | \$ 7,200.00 | \$ 7,200.00 | \$ 6,500.00 | \$ 6,500.00 | \$ 6,900.00 | \$ 6,900.00 | \$ (1,500.00) |
| 21 | 1 | EACH | Beam Guardrail Type 31 Anchor Type 11 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 3,875.00 | \$ 3,875.00 | \$ 3,700.00 | \$ 3,700.00 | \$ 3,858.33 | \$ 3,858.33 | \$ (1,000.00) |
| 22 | 4.98 | MILE | Shoulder Runble Strip Type 2 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 7,470.00 | \$ 1,700.00 | \$ 8,466.00 | \$ 1,776.25 | \$ 8,845.73 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 9,960.00 | \$ 1,825.42 | \$ 9,090.58 | \$ (996.00) |
| 23 | 1 | LS | Project Temporary Traffic Control | \$ 45,000.00 | \$ 45,000.00 | \$ 28,854.00 | \$ 28,854.00 | \$ 83,525.00 | \$ 83,525.00 | \$ 60,000.00 | \$ 60,000.00 | \$ 57,459.67 | \$ 57,459.67 | \$ 16,146.00 |
| 24 | 1 | Estimate | Work Zone Safety Contingency | \$ - | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ - | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ - | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ - | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ - | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ - |
| 25 | 444 | SF | Construction Signs Class 'A' | \$ 35.00 | \$ 15,540.00 | \$ 19.00 | \$ 8,436.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 8,880.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 11,100.00 | \$ 21.33 | \$ 9,472.00 | \$ 7,104.00 |
| Other Items | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 26 | 1 | LS | Roadway Surveying | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 24,175.00 | \$ 24,175.00 | \$ 42,000.00 | \$ 42,000.00 | \$ 32,058.33 | \$ 32,058.33 | \$ (5,000.00) |
| 27 | 5 | EACH | Adjust Monument Case and Cover | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 12,500.00 | \$ 1,250.00 | \$ 6,250.00 | \$ 1,876.50 | \$ 9,382.50 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 1,442.17 | \$ 7,210.83 | \$ 6,250.00 |
| 28 | 2.61 | MILE | Trimming and Cleanup | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 10,440.00 | \$ 5,500.00 | \$ 14,355.00 | \$ 3,885.00 | \$ 10,139.85 | \$ 9,000.00 | \$ 23,490.00 | \$ 6,128.33 | \$ 15,994.95 | \$ (3,915.00) |
| 29 | 1 | Dollar | Minor Changes | \$ 1.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ - |
| 30 | 1 | LS | SPCC Plan | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ - |
| | | | | \$ 2,000,290.98 | \$ 2,000,290.98 | \$ 1,790,000.00 | \$ 1,790,000.00 | \$ 2,158,931.00 | \$ 2,158,931.00 | \$ 2,231,173.50 | \$ 2,231,173.50 | \$ 2,060,034.83 | \$ 2,060,034.83 | \$ 210,280.98 |

Adams County has verified that all required bid documents have been properly submitted and executed by all bidders. All bids are then reviewed for accuracy, unbalancing of bid items, etc., and tabulations checked, confirmed, and certified. Corrections to the bid tabulations have been made in accordance with Standard Specifications Section 1-02 and 1-03.

 P.E. 6-18-2023
 Scott Yaeger P. E., Adams County Engineer